
 
 

  
 

 
 

Year 2 Preferencing and Allocation Timeline 2026 
 
 

Timetable 
 

Task Dates 

Timetable Preferencing  
Open - Midday, Monday 8 December 2025 
Close - Midday, Thursday 11 December 2025 

Timetable Released Midday, Friday 12 December, 2025 

Timetable Pathway Swaps 
Open - Midday, Friday 12 December, 2025 
Close - Midday, Monday 15 December 2025 

Timetable Released Tuesday 16 December 2025 

 
 

GP Longitudinal Placements - GBCS Students Only # 
 

Task Dates 

Term 2 Preferencing 
Open - Midday, Monday 2 February 2026 
Close - Midday, Monday 9 February 2026 

Term 2 Placements Released Monday 2 March 2026 

Term 2 Swap Period 
Open - Midday, Tuesday 3 March 2026 
Close - Midday, Friday 6 March 2026 

Term 3 & 4 Preferencing 
Open - Midday, Monday 4 May 2026 
Close - Midday, Monday 11 May 2026 

Term 3 & 4 Placements Released Monday 25 May 2026 

Term 3 & 4 Swap Period 
Open - Midday, Tuesday 26 May 2026 
Close - Midday, Friday 29 May 2026 

# Central QLD and Wide Bay Learning Community students will be allocated to a GP Longitudinal 
Placement based on their home address and access to transport. 


